REC

02-14-2002



SHEET

Docket No.: 1747.1001-001

To the Honorable Commissioner of a acting and 1019	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Granite State Innovations, Inc.	Name: Kevin J. Corcoran
1.30.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 19 Glance Road
[X] Assignment [] Mcrger	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	City: Windham State: NH ZIP: 03087
[ ] Other	
Execution Date: December 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,505,418
Additional numb	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Richard A. Wise	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account
	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133	8. Deposit account number:
	08-0380
City: Concord State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard A. Wise	by Olline July 01
Name of Person Signing	Signature // Date
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
3/2002 STON1: 00000121 5505418	

02/1.

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0410** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, Granite State Innovations, Inc. (GSI) of 19 Glance Road, Windham, New Hampshire, 03087, is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,505,418, issued April 9, 1996.

Whereas, Kevin J. Corcoran (Corcoran) of 19 Glance Road, Windham, New Hampshire, 03087, is desirous of acquiring from GSI the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GSI hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and any continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof and the invention therein described and claimed to Corcoran to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent have been granted, including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of the Patent prior to the date of this assignment.

GSI further agrees that GSI will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Corcoran, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing the Patent, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patent.

Granite State Innovations, Inc.

n J. Corcoran, President

State/Commonwealth of

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Kevin J. Corcoran and acknowledged that he is an officer of said corporation, that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such corporation with authority to do so, and that signing of the instrument is the free act and deed of the corporation.

Dated this

day of December, 2001

(print name)

My Commission expires 12/16/03

**PATENT** REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0411

**RECORDED: 01/30/2002**